


Vaccine Availability & Getting Vaccinated

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following:
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15%

A vaccine for COVID-19 will
be available to me before
the end of 2020
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84%

If a vaccine for COVID-19
were available, | would get it




Vaccine Availability By 2020

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following:

% Agree — By Demographics

5%

O 71% . 71% . 73% 73% 5%
A vaccine for COVID-19

will be available to me

before the end of 2020 Male  Female 16.04  25.34  35.44 Nationals Expats
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Willingness To Get Vaccinated

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following:

% Agree — By Demographics
8 4 % 87% 87% 84% 85%
78%
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 Nationals Expats

If a vaccine for COVID-
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19 were available, |
would get it




Vaccine Availability & Getting Vaccinated

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following:

®m Saudi Arabia = Global Average
84%

75%

74%

41%

A vaccine for COVID-19 will be available to me before the end of 2020 If a vaccine for COVID-19 were available, | would get it
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Vaccine Availability By 2020

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following:

% Agree — Top 5 vs Bottom 5

China Saudi India Argentina Brazil Sweden Germany Belgium Japan Poland

Arabia
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Willingness To Get Vaccinated

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following:

% Agree — Top 5 vs Bottom 5

China Australia Brazil India Malaysia South Africa France Hungary Poland Russia
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Reasons For Not Taking The Vaccine

Q2. Which best describes why you would not take a vaccine for COVID-19?
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40%

Worried About Side Not At Risk From COVID-
Effects 19
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16% 8%

Not Effective
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Don’t Have Time
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Against Vaccines In
General




Reasons For Not Taking The Vaccine

Worrying About The Side Effects

By Demographics

40%

Worried About Side
Effects

59%
42%
36%
30%

Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 Nationals Expats
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Reasons For Not Taking The Vaccine

No Potential Risk

By Demographics

2 1%

50%
Not At Risk From 33%
COVID-19 17%
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45+ Nationals Expats
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Reasons For Not Taking The Vaccine

Against Vaccines

By Demographics

%

19%

Against Vaccines In
General

26%
22% 19% 19%
14% 13% 14%

Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 Nationals Expats

11 © Ipsos — Spotlight*KSA: Views on COVID-19 Vaccine M




Reasons For Not Taking The Vaccine

Not Effective

By Demographics

16%

Not Effective
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25-34

25%

35-44

45+

Nationals Expats



Reasons For Not Taking The Vaccine

No Time

By Demographics

8%

Don’t Have Time l
17%

Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45+ Nationals Expats
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Reasons For Not Taking The Vaccine

Q2. Which best describes why you would not take a vaccine for COVID-19?

B Saudi Arabia = Global Average
56%
40%
27% 29%
19% 19% 17% 6%
Worried about the side effects Not enough at risk from Against vaccines in general Not Effective
COVID-19
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Don’t have the time




Methodology

Sample Size Sample Criteria Methodology Geographical Coverage
500 Interviews. Interviewed The Survey Covered Nationals & The Survey Was Conducted Via Conducted in Saudi Arabia, Across
Individuals Are The General Public. Expats aged 16 years old and The Ipsos MENA Online Panel. The Kingdom. Saudi Arabia was
above, Males and Females. one of 27 countries included in the

global survey.
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For More Informatioh?
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Nicola Qahoush Deema Tawabini
Research Manager Research Analyst
IPSOS in MENA IPSOS in MENA

a l Email: nicola.gahoush@Ipsos.com Email: deema.tawabini@Ipsos.com
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